## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2004 No. 2660

## POLICE, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Police Federation (Amendment) Regulations 2004

Made - - - - 12th October 2004
Laid before Parliament 14th October 2004
Coming into force 5th November 2004

## THE POLICE FEDERATION (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2004

- 1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
- 2. Amendment of the Police Federation Regulations 1969
- 3. Omit regulation 2(1) (meaning of "division").
- 4. In regulation 5(1) (proceedings of branches) omit the words "division...
- 5. For regulation 6 (branch boards) substitute the following regulations—Branch...
- 6. For regulation 7(3) (proceedings of branch boards) substitute—
- 7. In regulation 8 (liaison committees)—(a) for paragraph (1) substitute—...
- 8. In regulation 9 (central conferences)—(a) in paragraph (2) for...
- 9. For regulation 10(2) (proceedings of central conferences) substitute—
- 10. For regulation 12(2) (central committees) substitute—(2) A member elected...
- 11. In regulation 13 (proceedings of central committees)–
- 12. In regulation 16(2) (subscriptions etc.) after the words "branch boards"...
- 13. For regulation 18(3) (accounts) substitute—(3) The independent auditor shall...
- 14. In regulation 20 (trustees of Federation property and funds)—
- 15. In paragraph 1 of Schedule 2– (a) omit the words...
- 16. In paragraph 2 of Part I of Schedule 4–
- 17. For Schedule 6 substitute the Schedule to these Regulations. Signature

SCHEDULE —

**Explanatory Note**